05-08-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103402692 EET PATENTS UNLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) TOSHIAKI HONGO Name: TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED TETSU OSAWA Internal Address: \_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  $oxedsymbol{oxed}$  Yes  $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$  No Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 5-Chome, Minato-Ku 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 5, 2001, respectively X Assignment Merger City: \_\_\_\_ \_ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment 107-8481 Country: Japan Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard None required (government interest not affecting title) 040258-0360793 8. Payment information City: McLean a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers VA \_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ State:\_\_ 22102 Expiration Date Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 Authorized User Name Email Address: christophe.lair@pillsburylaw.com 9. Signature: April 17, 2007 Date **薬** Total number of pages including cover Christophe F. Lair, Reg. No. 54248 sheet, attachments, and documents Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0618

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor. East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Any.	DkŁ
. лиу.	UNL

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

-	٠	•	
#		4	Client ReL

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the	he unde	In consersigned	sideration of I, to wit:	the sum of Ten D	ollars (\$10.00)	and other	good and valu	able consid	eration paid
		(1) To	shiaki Ho	ongo		(4)	<del></del>	<del></del>	
INSERT NAME(S) OF	OF	(2) Tetsu Osawa				(5)			
INVENTO	R(S)	(3)				[]xbc	x if continue	d on page	2
the recei assign(s)	pt and : ) and tr	sufficier ansfer(s	icy of which	are hereby acknow	wledged by the	undersign	ed who at the	request of, I	hereby sell(s
INSERT		TOKY	O ELECTRO	ON LIMITED		·		·	
NAME(S) ASSIGNED	OF F(S)	3-6,	Akasaka	5-Chome, Mir	ato-Ku, To	kyo 107	-8481 Japa	<u>n</u>	
& ADDRE	SS(ES)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·		·
			<del></del>	<del></del>	<del> </del>			<del></del>	_ <u>:-</u>
		· -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	
U.S.C. 10	00, in ti	ne inver	"ASSIGNEE ntion and all a g patents, kn	E") the entire right applications include the community of the community o	title and intere	st for the t divisions,	Inited States of continuations	of America a , substitutes	is defined in , and reissue
TITLE OF	<b>.</b>					<del></del> -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
HAASTALIO:	27	PL	ASMA PROC	ESSING APPAR	ATUS HAVING	G AN EVA	CUATING A	RRANGEMEN	vr ·
		TO	EVACUATE	GAS FROM A	GAS-INTRODU	JCING PA	RT OF A P	ROCESS CI	IAMBER
								•	
			<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		<del></del>		
		for whi	ch the under	signed executed a	an application fo	or Letters i	Patent of the U	Inited States	s of America:
NOTE		(A)	even date	herewith					
(Complete line A, B an	d/or C)	(B) X	on J	une 5, 2001					
•		(C) X	in U.S. Ap	pin. No. 09 /	815,305	filed	March 2	3. 2001	
	•	AND	– ne undersion	ed bereby subbed	TO(s) and requi				as of Dotasta
and Trade	emarks	to issue	e said Letter	ed hereby authorist Patent to the sai	d ASSIGNEE,	for its inter	est as ASSIG	NEE, its suc	cessors,
assigns a hereinafte	er act o	n behait	f of said ASS	me undersigned a SIGNEE:	gree(s) that the	attorney o	of record in sa	id applicatio	n shall
ELICCASSO	re 200	AND th	ne undersign	ed hereby agree(s sentatives, deeme	s) to testify and	execute a	ny papers for	ASSIGNEE	, its
uue in and	a to the	แทงคูกถู	on beceby tra	anstemed					
NOTE Pilisbury I	Madisc	The un	idersigned h	ereby authorize(s) ove address to ins	Cushman Dad	by & Cush	man Intellectu	al Property	Group of
recordation	on of th	is docur	ment.	0 + C <u>B</u> G G 1 C 11 1 3	er thereon any	idialei ide	indicadon nec	essaly or de	ssilable ioi
		INV	ENTOR(S)		DATE SIG	NED	1871	TNECCEC	••
45	7	1	. 90	D	DATE SIG June 5, 2		-> TVI	TNESSES	
1) Name:	Took	aki H	Honon	<u> </u>	Jule 3, 2	001	terus	100	<u></u>
			•		·		1	Waruk	,
2) _		Osaw		· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	June 5, 2	001	Lashi.	Maruk	cawa
	16680	OSAW	<b>a</b>						
3) _	·	,							
Name:		·			•				•
4)	<del></del> -								<del></del>
Name:						•			
5) _									
Name:					———— <del>—</del>		•		
IF ADDIT	TIONAL	INVEN	NTORS, chec	ck box and co	ontinue on page	2.	•		

**PATENT** 

CDC-114

RECORDED: 04/17/2007 REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0619